CC: JG/AN

Kean | Miller

RANDY YOUNG, PARTNER 225.382.3451; Fax: 225.388-9133 RANDY.YOUNG@KEANMILLER.COM

November 18, 2024

Ms. Krys Abel Records and Recording Louisiana Public Service Commission 602 North 5th Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

VIA HAND DELIVERY A PUBLIC SERVICE COMM NOV 18 2024 AM11:28

Re: Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc. In Re: Rate Stabilization Plan Adjustment Filing for the Test Year Ending June 30, 2024 LPSC Docket No. R-37424 KM File No. 20225-8

Dear Ms. Abel:

We have enclosed for filing an original and three (3) copies of Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc.'s Notice of Enrollment as Counsel of Record in the above referenced docket.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours, Prog loary

Randy Young

JRY/mac Enclosure cc: Official Service List (via electronic mail)



BEFORE THE

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PIERRE PART NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC., ex parte.

DOCKET NO. U-37424

IN RE: RATE STABILIZATION PLAN ADJUSTMENT FILING FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024.

LA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM NOV 18 2024 AM11:29

NOTICE OF ENROLLMENT AS COUNSEL OF RECORD

Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc., ("Pierre Part") through undersigned counsel, hereby notifies the Louisiana Public Service Commission ("LPSC") and LPSC Staff that Randy Young, Carrie R. Tournillon, Gordon D. Polozola, Nathan P. Bromley and the law firm of Kean Miller LLP have enrolled as counsel of record for Pierre Part in the captioned proceeding. All communications and pleadings in this docket should be directed to:

> Randy Young Carrie R. Tournillon Gordon D. Polozola Nathan P. Bromley KEAN MILLER LLP 400 Convention Street, Suite 700 (70802) Post Office Box 3513 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Tel: (225) 387-0999 Fax: (225) 388-9133 randy.young@keanmiller.com carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com gondon.polozola@keanmiller.com nathan.bromley@keanmiller.com

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Toug

Randy Young, #21958 Carrie Tournillon, #30093 Gordon D. Polozola # 23900 Nathan P. Bromley #41172 KEAN MILLER LLP Post Office Box 3513 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 Telephone: 225.387.0999 Attorneys for Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Enrollment of Counsel of Record on behalf of Pierre Part Natural Gas Company, Inc. shall be served this date by electronic mail and/or U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on all counsel of record.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana this 18^{th} day of November, 2024.

Korch Young